
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, February 25, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXA

24002 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXA

24001 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottAXA

24011 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24009 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24008 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXA

20015 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20055 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20014 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20013 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20011 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20009 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20008 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20007 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20006 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20060 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20050 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20019 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20018 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20016 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXA

16045 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16017 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16075 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16070 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16055 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16015 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16014 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16010 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16009 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16060 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16022 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXPB

16021 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16019 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12040 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12004 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12009 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs
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8009 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8008 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8012 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXPA

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20022 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20021 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20027 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonOAP

20026 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOAP

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20024 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12030 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12020 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Talia, German Shepherd Dog, Patricia DriscollNAA

24015 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAB

24014 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAA

20030 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAB

20029 Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena LennonNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

16025 Luna, All American, Nicole MontagueNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAP

Premier Standard  

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20014 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20009 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20006 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20050 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16075 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD
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16070 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16055 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16016 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

16015 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16010 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16009 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PAD

12004 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8008 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPAD

8007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJA

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJA

24005 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24011 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24009 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24008 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24002 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20011 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJA

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJA

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20015 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20055 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20014 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20013 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20009 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20008 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20007 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20060 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20050 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20019 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20018 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20016 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16045 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16075 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16070 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16055 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16015 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16014 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16010 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16009 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB
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16060 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16022 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAJPB

16021 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16019 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12040 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

12004 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12001 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12011 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12009 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJA

8009 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8008 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8012 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAJPA

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Moto, Boxer, Jill ViggianiOAJ

24001 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20031 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20026 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOJP

20024 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12030 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJA

20030 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNAJB

20029 Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena LennonNAJB

20027 Nessa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Barbara GibsonNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAJP
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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FAST Excellent A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20060 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelXFPA

20050 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20031 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonXFPA

20020 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16075 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16012 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16004 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16045 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPA

16018 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaXFA

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8009 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOF

20013 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesOF

20007 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOF

16002 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOF

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillOF

16027 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerOFP

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOFP

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserOFP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF

12030 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOF

12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OF

12012 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerOFP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sue BarnettJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNBF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAF

20030 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchNBF

20022 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20011 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNBF

20001 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieNBF

20032 Yama, Saluki, Christine KleinNPF

20026 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNPF

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16025 Luna, All American, Nicole MontagueNPF

16017 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyNPF
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNBF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNBF

8011 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNPF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


